Held‑for‑trading  Mandatorily at FVTPL   711,508   711,508

  Available‑for‑sale  Fair value through

other comprehensive
income (FVTOCI) -

equity instruments

   128,104   128,104

a)

  Available‑for‑sale  Mandatorily at FVTPL
- equity instruments

   99,489   99,489

a)

Debt investment  Held‑to‑maturity  Mandatorily at FVTPL   102,360   81,292  c)

  Debt investments with
no active market

 Amortized cost

   92,922   92,922

b)

Notes and accounts receivable
(including related parties),

other receivables, other

financial assets and
refundable deposits

 Loans and receivables  Amortized cost

   887,240   887,240

IAS 39 Carrying

Amount as of

January 1, 2018

Reclassifi -

cations

Remea -

surements

IFRS 9 Carrying

Amount as of

January 1, 2018

Retained

Earnings Effect

on January 1,

2018

Other Equity

Effect on

January 1, 2018  Remark

FVTPL - current   $ 2,209,270   $ -   $ -   $ 2,209,270   $ -   $ -

Add:  Reclassification from

available-for-sale

(IAS 39)

   -

   26,841

   -

   26,841

   (519)

   519

 a)

   2,209,270   26,841   -   2,236,111   (519)   519

FVTPL - non-current   -   -   -   -   -   -

Add:  Reclassification from

held-to-maturity (IAS

39)

   -   102,360   (21,068)   81,292   (21,068)   -  c)

Add:  Reclassification from

available-for-sale

(IAS 39)

   -

   72,648

   -

   72,648

   (11,699)

   11,699

 a)

   -   175,008   (21,068)   153,940   (32,767)   11,699

FVTOCI - current   -   -   -   -   -   -

Add:  Reclassification from

available-for-sale

(IAS 39)

   -

   128,104

   -

   128,104

   -

   -

 a)

   -   128,104   -   128,104   -   -

Financial assets measured at

cost

   -   -   -   -   -   -

Add:  Reclassification from

debt investment with

no active market

   -

   92,922

   -

   92,922

   -

   -

 b)

   -   92,922   -   92,922   -   -

   $ 2,209,270   $ 422,875   $ (21,068)   $ 2,611,077   $ (33,286)   $ 12,218

a) The Corporation and its subsidiaries elected to designate all of its investments in listed shares,

emerging market shares and unlisted shares previously classified as available-for-sale under IAS

39 as at FVTPL or FVTOCI under IFRS 9. As a result, the related other equity - unrealized loss

on available-for-sale financial assets in the amount of NT$98,937 thousand was reclassified to

other equity - unrealized loss on financial assets at FVTOCI in the amount of NT$74,316

thousand and to retained earnings in the amount of NT$24,621 thousand. The decrease of

retained earnings included unrealized loss on available-for-sale of NT$12,218 thousand and

[…]

The carrying amounts of the Corporation and its subsidiaries’ foreign currency denominated

monetary assets and monetary liabilities at the balance sheet date are set out in Note 32.

Sensitivity analysis

The Corporation and its subsidiaries were mainly exposed to the currencies USD and RMB. The

following table details the Corporation and its subsidiaries’ sensitivity to a 3% increase and

decrease in the functional currency against the relevant foreign currencies. The sensitivity rate

of 3% represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in foreign

exchange rates.

The sensitivity analysis includes only the outstanding foreign monetary items at each balance

sheet date. Scenario 1 in the following table indicates the profit and loss of the Corporation and

its subsidiaries when the functional currency against the USD or RMB appreciated by 3%.

Scenario 2 in the following table indicates the profit or loss of the Corporation and its

subsidiaries when the functional currency against the USD or RMB depreciated by 3%.

  USD Effect (Note)  RMB Effect (Note)

For the Year Ended

December 31

For the Year Ended

December 31

  2018  2017  2018  2017

Profit or loss in

Scenario 1   $ (22,936)   $ (13,538)   $ (8,903)   $ (5,049)

Profit or loss in

Scenario 2   22,936   13,538   8,903   5,049

Note: It was mainly derived from the cash and cash equivalents, receivables, debt investment

with no active market, payables, and other payables denominated in foreign currency

without cash flow hedging arranged at each balance sheet date by the Corporation and

its subsidiaries.

Changes in the exchange rate sensitivity of the Corporation and its subsidiaries in 2018 mainly

due to the increase of USD and RMB assets. The management believes that the sensitivity

analysis is not representative of the inherent risk of exchange rate since the foreign currency risk

exposure at balance sheet date does not reflect the interim risk exposure; also, the sales